
Junioru Attīstības Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 04.09.2022 Location: Kurbads ledus halle Start time: 13:00 End time: 15:07 Spec.: 68 Game No.: 4

HS Kurbads R. Laviņa Sporta studija5 : 1
(2:1, 2:0, 1:0)

Referees Linespersons
GRIŠKEVIČS Jevgēnijs, BALODIS Juris DAVIDONIS Renārs, RAVA Voldemārs

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 2 1:14 : 4:19 0 : 0 0 : 1
2nd period 2 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 1:00 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 1:29 : 3:29 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 5 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 6 3:43 : 7:48 1 : 0 0 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  KUR  80 MILBERGS Arginto Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  MBV  79 PILSĒTNIEKS Ralfs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 03:39 05:39 KUR  35 KRIŠĀNS Markus Interference
Pen. 04:44 06:44 KUR  52 ŠPAKS Mārtiņš Hooking
Pen. 05:58 07:58 MBV  94 TERENTJEV Nikita Hooking
Goal 06:45 0:1 MBV PK1 55 BREIKŠS Toms ŠNEPSTE Alberts Emīls #73
Goal 08:35 1:1 KUR EQ 12 BLUKS Alekss KRIŠĀNS Markus #35

Goal 09:04 2:1 KUR EQ 21 GINTERS Emīls ŅEČEPURENKO Artjoms #14, LIVŠICS
Davids #8

Pen. 15:32 17:32 KUR  20 GINDRA Edgars Holding an opponent

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 20:11 3:1 KUR EQ 11 LOČMELIS Emīls  
Pen. 35:43 36:43 MBV  77 NOVICKIS Ēriks Holding an opponent
Goal 36:43 4:1 KUR PP1 22 JĒGERS Lūkass Emīls LIVŠICS Davids #8

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 41:38 43:38 KUR  37 MILBERGS Itālo Interference
Pen. 43:07 45:07 MBV    Too many players
Pen. 52:15 54:15 KUR  35 KRIŠĀNS Markus Tripping
Pen. 53:39 53:39 MBV  15 VIRSNĪTIS Reinis Tripping
{game_eve 53:39  KUR     
Goal 56:07 5:1 KUR EQ 11 LOČMELIS Emīls BINDE Roberts #13
GK 60:00  KUR  80 MILBERGS Arginto Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  MBV  79 PILSĒTNIEKS Ralfs Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HS Kurbads
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 AGANEZOV Fjodor 0 0 0.00 0:00
80 MILBERGS Arginto 0 0 0.00 60:00

R. Laviņa Sporta studija
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

79 PILSĒTNIEKS Ralfs 0 0 0.00 60:00

Team statistics

HS Kurbads (KUR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F SILIŅŠ Jēkabs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D KORŅILOVS Deniss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F LIVŠICS Davids 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F ZEIBOTS Herberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F LOČMELIS Emīls 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D BLUKS Alekss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F BINDE Roberts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D ŅEČEPURENKO Artjoms 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F GINDRA Edgars 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F GINTERS Emīls 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F JĒGERS Lūkass Emīls 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F SEDJUKEVIČS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D RALOVECS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D EŠENVALDS Endijs Dāgs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F KRIŠĀNS Markus 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 F MILBERGS Itālo 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

40 F OZOLIŅŠ Eduards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

52 D ŠPAKS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F AUGUSTIŅŠ Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F SISKOVS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 5 5 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: BLUKS Toms

R. Laviņa Sporta studija (MBV) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 F MISA Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D OZOLIŅŠ Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F VAKALO Oleksandr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D VIRSNĪTIS Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F RAMANIS Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D KAZAKEVIČS Ernests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D ERMALIS Rainers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D BĒNIŅŠ Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D KAZAKS Edgars Adrians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F ŠABUROVS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

54 F JOSELOWITSCH Ron Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F BREIKŠS Toms 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

73 F ŠNEPSTE Alberts Emīls 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

74 F RUPEIKS Andis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F NOVICKIS Ēriks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

81 F KLEZBERGS Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

92 D TABAKS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

94 F TERENTJEV Nikita 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Page 2 / 3 Document opened: 03.02.2026 (04:41) LHF_protocol_KUR_MBV_20220904_4_15772.pdf



97 F ČERŅAVSKIS Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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